

## ROAD TRAFFIC (SPEED LIMITS) (AMENDMENT No. 4) (JERSEY) ORDER 2009

Made

8th September 2009 15th September 2009

Coming into force

**THE MINISTER FOR TRANSPORT AND TECHNICAL SERVICES**, in pursuance of Articles 21 and 84 of the Road Traffic (Jersey) Law 1956<sup>1</sup>, orders as follows –

## 1 Amendment of Schedule 1 to the Road Traffic (Speed Limits) (Jersey) Order 2003

In Schedule 1 to the Road Traffic (Speed Limits) (Jersey) Order 2003<sup>2</sup> -

(a) for the entry for La Grande Route de St. Laurent there shall be substituted –

"La Grande Route de St. Laurent (from Le Mont Félard to a point 35 yards north of La Rue Millbraie)";

(b) after the entry for La Rue de la Blanche Pierre there shall be inserted the following entry –

"La Rue des Corvées (from La Grande Route de St. Laurent to Mont de la Chesnaie)"; and

(c) the entry for Trinity shall be deleted.

## 2 Citation and commencement

This Order may be cited as the Road Traffic (Speed Limits) (Amendment No. 4) (Jersey) Order 2009 and shall come into force 7 days after it is made.

## CONNÉTABLE M.K. JACKSON OF ST. BRELADE

Minister for Transport and Technical Services

Endnotes

<sup>1</sup> chapter 25.550 <sup>2</sup> chapter 25.550.44